
A2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 23,1983

Lancaster Market
Monday, July 18

Report SuppliedBy USDA
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Today
1540 117 1074 485

Last Monday

Last Year
1897 131 911 445

1051 105 650 275
Monday’s Auction

1519 178 1015 538
Last Monday’sAuction

1969 156 918 463
CATTLE; Compared to last

Monday slaughter steers firm to 50
higher, most advance on low to
average Choice; slaughter heifers
fully steady; cows weak to 1.00
lower; bullocks steady; bulls
steady to weak. Supply included
69% slaughter steers, 9% heifers,
12% cows, and 10% bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; High
Choice and Prime 3-41160-1400 lb.
64.25-65.60, Choice 2*4 1000-1350 lb.
63.00- few 62.00-63.00; high
Good and low Choice 2-3 59.00-
62.75; Good 2-3 58.00-60.50; Good
and Choice 1135-1450 lb. Holsteins
54.00- Standard 1-2 52.00-
54.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1150 lb. 57.75-61.85,
lew yield grade 2 62.75-63.10; Good
2-3 850-1050 lb. 54.00-57.00; Stan-
dard and Good 900-1150 lb.
Heiferettes44.00-50.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 44.0046.00, few 46.0048.00;
Commercial 3-4 43.00-45.00, few
750-1000 lb. 41.50-43.00; Cutter 1-2
43.00- few 44.50-46.00; Canner
and lowCutter 41.00-43.00.

BULLOCKS; Few Choice 1050-
1200 lb. 57.25-61.00, couple 62.50-
62.75; Good 1000-1250ib. 51.25-58.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1200-1900
lb. 53.50-57.00, around 20 head
57.50-60.00, individual 1350 lb.
64.10; yield grade 2 1000-1350 lb.
50.00-

VEAL CALVES; Vealers
uneven, 120-130 lb. 15.00-25.00
lower, high Good and low Choice
80-130 lb. steady; slaughter calves
5.00- lower. Demand fair for
Holstein bulls to return to farm.
Supply included one lot Prime
special fed 320 lb. bought to arrive
at 120.00.

VEALERS; Choice 160-300 lb.
70.0065.00; high Good and low
Choice 160-300 lb. 60.00-70.00, 120
160 lb. 50.0065.00, 80115 lb. 45.00
55.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
90-120 lb. Holstein bulls 75.00-95.00;
few 80-100 lb. 60.00-75.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 150450 lb. 45.0060.00,
few 60.0065.00.

SHEEP: Spring lambs mostly
steady; slaughterewes firmto 5.00
higher. Supply included about 100
goats, sold bythe head.

SPRING LAMBS: High Choice
and Prime 80-105 lb. 60.0065.00;
Choice 60-105 lb. 55.00-60.00; Good
50-95 lb.48.0055.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 12.00-24.00.

GOATS: Bulk mature goats
30.00-50.00, several 50.0065.00; few
kid goats 15.00-30.00.

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, July 19

Report suppliedby USDA
CattleCalves SheepGoats

Today
1500 979 68 1

Last Tuesday

Last Tear
1145 914 39 15

1242 939 22
CATTLE: Compared to last

Tuesday slaughter steers steady to
50 lower, although late sales
mostly steady; slaughter heifers
steady; cows 1.00-2.00 lower; bulls
2.00 lower. Supply included 78
percent slaughter steers and 19
percentcows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 34 1100-1400 lb.
63.10-65.00, around 75 head 65.00
66.25; Good and Choice 1-2 1100-
1350 lb. 65.50-67.75, five bead 67.75-
68.60; Choice 24 1050-1400 lb. 61.10
64.10; high Good and low Choice 2-3
59.0061.75; Good 2-3 55.00-59.50;
Good and Choice 12001550 Ib.
Holsteins 53.00-55.25, few 55.50
57.25; Standardl-250.0053.50.

90-110 lb. Holstein heifers 50.50-
53.50; one 15 head lot 115 lb. 56.00.
265 head 100-125 lb. Holstein bulls
77.00-79.50; 80 head 90-95 lb. 56.00-
61.00; 25 head small frame 110-120
lb. 70.00-71.00, 65 head 100-105 lb.
52.50-55.50.

SHEEP: Spring lambs weak to
2.00 lower; slaughter ewes mostly
steady.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice 70-95
lb. 51.00-56.00; few good 5060 lb.
48.00-51.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 13.00-22.00, few 10.00-
13.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 2-3 875-1050 lb. 57.5060.10;
Good 2-3 775-975 lb. 52.25-56.25.

GOATS: Individual2B.oo.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, July 20

Report supplied tty USDA
Cattle Calves HogsSheep

Today
310 33 503 46

Last Wednesday
129 20 496 71

Last Year
298 32 917 23

Wednesday’s Auction
288 33 495 29

Last Wednesday’s Auction
469 56

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 43.7546.25, few 46.5047.75;
Cutter 1-2 41.7544.50, few 44.75-
46.00; Canner and low Cutter39.00
41.50, few 36.0039.00.

BULLS; Yield grade 1 13502000
lb. 52.75-55.25, individual 2150 lb.
61.00; yield grade 2 10001375 lb.
48.0051.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers weak
to 5.00 lower. Supply included 741
in gradedsale of which 67 percent
sold toreturn tofarm.

VEALERS: Few Choice 130220
lb. 72.0067.00; high Good and low
Choice 140220 lb. 58.0068.00, 120
140 lb. 52.0065.00, 70115 lb. 45.00
55.00.

New Holland
Livestock

Thursday, July 21
Report SuppliedBy USDA

CattleCalves Sheep Goats

CATTLE: Comparedto Monday,
small supply slaughter steers 1.00-
2.00 lower; heifersnot tested, cows
1.00-2.00 lower; bulls 2.00-3.00
lower. Supply included 60 percent
slaughter steers, 18 percent cows,
and 20 percent bulls.

Today

RETURNED TO FARM; 60 head

1923 627 14 29
Last Thursday

Last Year

Open 24 hours a day !

d3yS 3 y6ar I
(717)394-2611 |

AUCTIONS I
MONDAY ■

9:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls, M'

1387 623 32 15

1431 565 29 15
CATTLE: Compared to last

Thursday slaughter steers 50 to
mostly 1.00 lower; slaughter
heifers steady to 1.00 lower; cows
2.00-4.00 lower; bullocks not fully
tested, bulls 2.00-3.00 lower. Supply
included 73 percent slaughter
steers and 17percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1150-1425 lb.
62.5064.50, several 64.75-66.50,
eight head 66.6067.85; Choice 2-4
1050-1350 lb. 59.6063.10, few lots
63.5064.25; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 58.0060.25; Good 2-3
55.0068.00; Good and Choice 1175-
1450 lb. Holsteins 53.0065.25;
Standard 1-249.5062.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1050 lb. 56.7569.00;
Good 2-3850-1050 lb. 53.0065.75.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: One lot
Prime mostly 3 1345 lb. 63.10;
Choice 2-3 1075-1275 lb. 60.0061.60;
high Good and low Choice 2-3 890
1350 lb. 58.0060.00; Good 2-3 57.00
58.50; Good and Choice 12001450
lb. Holsteins 54.5056.50; Standard
1-250.75-52.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 40.00-44.00; Cutter 1-2 39.00
42.00; Conner and low Cutter 37.00
38.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 41.75-44.25, few 44.5045.00;
Cutter 1-2 38.5042.50, couple 42.50-
43.25; Canner and low Cutter 36.75-
35.25.

BULLS; Yield grade 1 1300-2000
lb. 51.60-54.75, few 55.50-58.00,
couple 1750-1900 lb. 59.75-60.00;
yield grade 2 1100-1400 lb. 48.00-
52.00.

VEAL CALVES; Insufficient
volumeforamarket test.

SHEEP; Insufficient volume to
fully test trends. Few Utility and
Good slaughter ewes 10.00-15.00.

I Heifers, Steers, Cows
| 11:00A.M.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs
■ TUESDAY
_ 10:00A.M.— Slaughter Hogs■ 1:00 P.M.— Feeder Pigs■ WEDNESDAY I
■ 10:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls, I
I Heifers, Steers, Cows |
| 11:00AM.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs ■
| FRIDAY ■
m 11:00 A.M.— Stocker and Feeder Cattle—
Z SATURDAY J■ 9:30 A.M.—Slaughter Hogs ■
■ GRADED FEEDER CATTLE SALE

_

I■ FRIDAY, JULY 29 ■
i UNCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC. !
■ 1147Utitz Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 _

Serving The Community For 87 Years |

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1400-2100
lb. 51.5053.00, few 53.5054.00; yield
grade210001450lb. 47.75-51.50.

VEAL CALVES: Veaiers weak
to 5.00 lower, instances 10.0015.00
lower on Choice and Prime.
Demand fair for Holstein bulls to
return tofarm.

VEALERS: Few Prime special
fed 270350 lb. 88.00104.00, in-
dividual 110.00; Choice 160300 lb.
80.00-90.00; high Good and low
Choice 120290 lb. 54.0075.00,80115
lb. 30.0048.00 few 48.0053.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-120 lb. Holstein bulls 68.0080.00,
few 82.0084.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient volume for
a market test. Few Good 5080 lb.
spring lambs 46.0055.00.

GOATS: All goats sold by the
head; bulk 22.0037.00,couple40.00
49.00, few 15.0018.00.

VINTAGE SALES
imf STABLES, INC.

Sole Every Tuesday
IIA.M.

Slaughter Cattle Auction -

Steers, Bulls, Heifers, Cows.
Feeder Cattle.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weigh at 2:00.

Sale Every Wednesday & Saturday
9 A.M.

Hog Sale
Business Phone

717-768-8204
Heme Phene
215-458-8518

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10 miles East ofLancaster on Rt. 30

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
aloijgRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1 30 P M starting
with feeder cattle
and pigs

Also Hay Sale
every Tuesday at
12:30.

Livestock market and auction news

rm CAHIE col a***
i RDI, Marietta, PA XI 17547 I
I OfficePbone: XI <717) 653-8154 |J Specializing In fC Stockers & x
I Feeders I

JOHN BOWMAN I
V Ph; (717) 653-5728 I

RON RANCH JPh.(717)656-9849 f

i

Lancaster Co. Weekly
Friday, July 22

Report supplied byVSDA
Cattle Calves

ThisWeek - 5900 1775
Last Week 5048 1731
Last Year 4313 1653

CATTLE: Slaughter Steers .50to
mostly 1.00 tower; Slaughter
Heifers steady to 1.00 lower; Cows
closed 2.00-4.00 lower; Bullocks
steady to weak; Bulls closed 2.00-
3.00 lower. Supply included 64
percentSlaughter Steers, 4percent
Slaughter Heifers, 14 percent
Cows, 6 percent Bulls with the
balanceFeeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 341150-1425 lbs.
62.50-65.00, around 125 head 65.25-
66.50, eight head 66.60-67.85; Good
and Choice 1-21100-1350 lbs. 65.00-
67.75, five head 67.75-68.60; Choice
241050-1450 lb. 59.6063.50, several
mainly early part of week 63.50?
65.00; HighGood andLow Choice 2-
3 58.0062.00; Good 2-3 55.00-59.50;
Good and Choice 1175-1550 lbs.
Holsteins 53.00-55.25, few 55.50-
57.50; Standard 1-249.50-53.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1150 lbs. 56.75-61.75,
few Yield grade 2 62.75-63.10; Good
2-3 850-1050 lbs. 53.00-57.00;
Standard and Go6d 900-1150 lbs.
Heiferettes44.00-50.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 41.7544.50, several early part of
week 45.0048.00; Cutter 1-2 38.50
42.50, few 42.5045.50; Canner and
Low Cutter 36.7540.00, several
early part of week 40.0042.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1200
lbs. 57.2541.00, couple 62.50-62.75;
Good 1000-1250 lb. 51.25-58.00.

BULLS; Yield Grade 1 1200-2000
lb. 51.50-54.00, several early part of
week 54.00-67.00, with around 20
head57.50-60.00; yield grade 21000|J
1450 lb. 47.75-52.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers weak
to 5.00 lower, instances 10.00-15.00
lower on Choice and Prime.
Demand fair for Holstein Bulls to
return to farm.

VEALERS; Few Prime Special
Fed 270-350 lb. 88.00-104.00; Choice
160600 lb. 70.0065.00, few 85.00-
90.00; high Good and low Choice
120-290 lb. 54.00-75.00, 80-115 lb.
30.0048.00, few 48.00-53.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 150450 lb. 45.0060.00,
few 60.0065.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-120 lb. Holstein Bulls 68.0060.00,
few 80.00-95.00; several 85-95 lb.
55.00-71.00.

' IhAY, STRAW & CORN I
I —SALE—
S Every Friday at 12Noon |

f GREEN DRAGON (MARKET & AUCTION I ,
% RD No. 4 Ephrata. Pa. 717-733-2334 I '
i 1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St. f

Check Only.If


